Sr

10

11

Questions

Who was the last ruler of the Tughlaq dynasty of the Delhi Sultanate?

Who is current Prime Minister of Pakistan?

Name the range which separates Pakistan from Afghanistan?

The war of Plassey was fought between

Legal Framework Order was issued by Yahya Khan in

Consruction of Taj Mahal was completed in

The British Prime Minister Ramsay MacDonald announced the Communal Award in
1932 at the end of:

In which Province of Pakistan, Mirani Dam is being constructed.

Which of the following was East India Company's most significant parliamentary act:

Liaquat Ali Khan, the first Prime Minister of Pakistan, while addressing a meeting at
Rawalpindi was assassinated on:

The most complete geologic sequence in the World is:

Answers Choice

A. Firoz Shah Tughlaq

. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq Shah 2
. Nasir ud Din Mahmud

. Nusrat Shah

Mian Nawaz Sharif

Mian Shahbaz Sharif
Zardari

Imran Khan Nlazi Sahab

. Hindu Kush Range
. Himalayas Range
Pamir Range
Karakoram Range

Shuja uddaulah &amp; British
Sarfraz kahan And English
Siraj-uddaulah &amp; English
All of them

1968
1969
1970
1971

1640
1647
1766
. 1644

COWP» DOEP» DOEP» DOEr U0EP» OO®

A. <p class="MsoNormal">First Round
Table Conference<o:p></0:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Second
Round Table Conference<o:p></o:p>
</p>

C. <span style="font-size:11.0pt;line-
height:115%; font-
family:&quot;Calibri&quot;,&quot;sans-
serif&quot;;mso-ascii-theme-
font:minor-latin;mso-fareast-font-
family: Calibri;mso-fareast-theme-
font:minor-latin;mso-hansi-theme-
font:minor-latin; mso-bidi-font-
family:&quot; Times New
Roman&quot;;mso-bidi-theme-
font:minor-bidi; mso-ansi-
language:EN-US;mso-fareast-
language:EN-US;mso-bidi-
language:AR-SA">Third Round
Conference&nbsp;</span>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">&nbsp;
&nbsp; &nbsp; &nbsp; &nbsp; &nbsp;
&nbsp; &nbsp;&nbsp;<o:p></o:p></p>
<p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o:p></p>

A. Sindh

. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
. Balochistan&nbsp;
Punjab

. Regulation Act
Charter Act, 1813
Rowlatt Act

None of these

. Oct 6, 1951
Oct 16, 1951
Oct 26, 1951
None of these

. Salt Range

. Karakoram Range
. Himalayas Range
None of these

DOW>r DOWP» DOWmr 0DO®



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Hispar Glacier is located in:

The lesser Himalayas are located of the Great Himalayas.

The Capital of the Kingdom of Maharaja Ranit Singh was

Upper Chenab takes off from the:

In 1911 the capital of India was shifted front Calcutta ro

The first amendment received the assent of the President on 4th May,

Give the number of canals which takes off from Sukkur Barrage area.

Indus have water of three rivers under the Indus Basin treaty:

Gandhara School of Art developed during the time of:

A

om> Do

OOwWP» CUOWP DOmP UOUP UOmP 0O

Swat

. Gilgit
. Murree

East
North
West

Amritsar

. Patiala
. Kaputhala

Head Khanki
Head Sulmanki

. Head Sidhnai

Agra
Assan

Lahore
1973

1975
1976

5
6

10

. Indus, Jehlum and Bias

Chenab, Indus and Bias
. &nbsp;Sutluj,&nbsp;Indus and Bias

Sokas

. Sungas
. Mauryas&nbsp;



