

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who was the last ruler of the Tughlaq dynasty of the Delhi Sultanate?	A. Firoz Shah Tughlaq B. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq Shah 2 C. Nasir ud Din Mahmud D. Nusrat Shah
2	Who is current Prime Minister of Pakistan?	A. Mian Nawaz Sharif B. Mian Shahbaz Sharif C. Zardari D. Imran Khan Nlazi Sahab
3	Name the range which separates Pakistan from Afghanistan?	A. Hindu Kush Range B. Himalayas Range C. Pamir Range D. Karakoram Range
4	The war of Plassey was fought between	A. Shuja uddaulah & British B. Sarfraz kahan And English C. Siraj-uddaulah & English D. All of them
5	Legal Framework Order was issued by Yahya Khan in _____.	A. 1968 B. 1969 C. 1970 D. 1971
6	Construction of Taj Mahal was completed in	A. 1640 B. 1647 C. 1766 D. 1644
7	The British Prime Minister Ramsay MacDonald announced the Communal Award in 1932 at the end of:	A. <p class="MsoNormal">First Round Table Conference</p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">Second Round Table Conference</p></p> C. Third Round Conference D. <p class="MsoNormal"> <o:p></o:p></p><p class="MsoNormal">None of these</p></p>
8	In which Province of Pakistan, Mirani Dam is being constructed.	A. Sindh B. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa C. Balochistan D. Punjab
9	Which of the following was East India Company's most significant parliamentary act:	A. Regulation Act B. Charter Act, 1813 C. Rowlett Act D. None of these
10	Liaquat Ali Khan, the first Prime Minister of Pakistan, while addressing a meeting at Rawalpindi was assassinated on:	A. Oct 6, 1951 B. Oct 16, 1951 C. Oct 26, 1951 D. None of these
11	The most complete geologic sequence in the World is:	A. Salt Range B. Karakoram Range C. Himalayas Range D. None of these

12	Hispar Glacier is located in:	A. Swat B. Hunza C. Gilgit D. Murree
13	The lesser Himalayas are located _____ of the Great Himalayas.	A. South B. East C. North D. West
14	The Capital of the Kingdom of Maharaja Ranit Singh was	A. Amritsar B. Patiala C. Kaputhala D. Lahore
15	Upper Chenab takes off from the:	A. Head Marala B. Head Khanki C. Head Sulmanki D. Head Sidhnai
16	In 1911 the capital of India was shifted front Calcutta to	A. Agra B. Assan C. Delhi D. Lahore
17	The first amendment received the assent of the President on 4th May, ____ .	A. 1973 B. 1974 C. 1975 D. 1976
18	Give the number of canals which takes off from Sukkur Barrage area.	A. 5 B. 6 C. 7 D. 10
19	Indus have water of three rivers under the Indus Basin treaty:	A. Indus, Jehlum and Bias B. Ravi, Sutluj and Bias C. Chenab, Indus and Bias D. Sutluj, Indus and Bias
20	Gandhara School of Art developed during the time of:	A. Sokas B. Kushans C. Sungas D. Mauryas
